

Together We Can

Press Release

Canara Bank Honored with Prestigious Rajbhasha Kirti Puraskar at Hindi Divas Celebrations by Honorable Home and Cooperation Minister Sri. Amit Shah

New Delhi/Bengaluru, 14 September 2024: Canara Bank, one of India's leading public sector banks, was awarded the coveted Rajbhasha Kirti Puraskar by Honorable Home and Cooperation Minister Sri. Amit Shah at the 4th Akhil Bhartiya Rajbhasha Sammelan held at Bharat Mandapam, Pragati Maidan, New Delhi, during the Hindi Divas celebrations. The prestigious recognition celebrates Canara Bank's exemplary contributions to promoting the official language, Hindi, in its operations and services.

The award was presented in the distinguished presence of Sri. Nityanand Rai and Sri. Bandi Sanjay Kumar, Honorable Ministers of State for Home. The honor was received by Sri. K Satyanarayana Raju, Managing Director and CEO of Canara Bank, in a glittering ceremony that marked the culmination of the national celebration of Hindi Divas.

Speaking on receiving the award, **Sri. K Satyanarayana Raju**, **MD and CEO**, **Canara Bank**, said, "It is a moment of immense pride for Canara Bank to be recognized with the Rajbhasha Kirti Puraskar. We are committed to promoting the use of Hindi in our day-to-day operations and fostering its growth in the banking sector. This award motivates us to continue our efforts towards enhancing the inclusivity of our services through the language, reaching even the most remote corners of the country."

The recognition is a testament to Canara Bank's unwavering commitment to language inclusivity, reflecting its role as a key player in promoting government policies aimed at enhancing the accessibility of financial services across India.